application(s), if any, is dismissed with no order as to costs. 

23. Resultantly, the stay granted vide order dated 22.08.2023 stands 

vacated. However, the tenant shall pay the user and occupation charges for 

the period from 01.09.2023 onwards at the rate of Rs.1,60,000/- (Rupees One 

Lakh Sixty Thousand only) per month on or before the 7th day of each 

calendar month till vacation of the subject premises.  

SAURABH BANERJEE, J 

OCTOBER 08, 2025/bh